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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
98A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
SB 707A — PUBLIC HEARING

009 Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37

(EXHIBIT A)

044 Rep. Cannon

047 Chair Dingfelder

050 Rep. Burley

052 Julie Parrish, Farm to School Manager. Ecotrust

073 Rep. Cannon

077 Parrish

088 Rep. Cannon

100 Parrish

106 Rep. Burley

109 Parrish

119 Rep. Burley

129 Parrish
98A 135 Chair Dingfelder

137 Parrish

139 Chair Dingfelder

152 Paul Romain, Representative, Oregon Beer & Wine Distributors

Association (OBWDA)
294 Rep. Burley

298 Romain



99A

99A

98B

311
352
353
356
369
382
387
388
390
393

007
013
022
034
090
116
153
163
172
193
196
202
204
209
228
241
299
385
387
440
443
460
470
478
013
055
105

216
223
258
261
266
277
297
308
366
374
382

Mark Nelson, Representative, 7-11 & Northwest Food Processors
Rep. Burley

Nelson

Rep. Cannon

Nelson

Rep. Burley

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Burley

Rep. Cannon

Julie Brandis, Executive Director, Association of Oregon
Industries (AOI)

Rep. Burley

Romain

Rep. Burley

Romain

Rep. Macpherson

Romain

Rep. Macpherson

Romain

Brandis

Rep. Cannon

Romain

Rep. Cannon

Romain

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

Lynn Lundquist, President, Oregon Business Association (OBA)
Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Dingfelder

Ross Rosette, President, Northwest Bottled Water Association
Rep. Cannon

Rosette

Rep. Cannon

Rosette

Chair Dingfelder

Jason Roberts, Director, Cedar Canyon Bottled Water
Rick Hayter, General Manager, Culligan Portland
Brian Flaherty, Director of Public Affairs, Nestle Waters North
America (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Cannon

Flaherty

Rep. Burley

Flaherty

Rep. Burley

Flaherty

Rep. Burley

Flaherty

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder



99B

385

062

090
140
141

Jeremiah Baumann, Environmental Advocate, Oregon State
Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)

Jeff Murray, Vice President of Business Development, Far West
Fibers

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

166
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Terri Spriet, Vice President, Swire Coca-Cola of Pendleton
(EXHIBIT E)

Ted Blaylock, Manager, Swire Coca-Cola of La Grande, Oregon
(EXHIBIT F)

Rick Kronewitter, Resident, Portland (EXHIBIT G)
Bruce Allen, Resident, Albany (EXHIBIT H)

Beth Slater, Representative, Food Products Association
(EXHIBIT 1)

Patrick Donoho, Vice President of Government Relations,
International Bottled Water Association (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:59 p.m.

SB 707, -13 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p

SB 707, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p

SB 707, written testimony, Brian Flaherty, 3 pp

SB 707, prepared testimony, Jeremiah Baumann, 6 pp

SB 707, written testimony, Terri Spriet, 2 pp

SB 707, written testimony, Ted Blaylock, 2 pp

SB 707, written testimony, Rick Kronewitter, 1 p

SB 707, written testimony, Bruce Allen, 1 pp

SB 707, written testimony Of Drew Hagedorn, Beth Slater, 2 pp
SB 707, prepared testimony, Patrick Donoho, 6 pp



