## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT**

## TAPE LOG

May 4, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 98 - 99

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

## MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 707A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
98A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.	
<u>SB 707A – PUBLIC HEARING</u>			
	009	Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37 (EXHIBIT A)	
	044	Rep. Cannon	
	047	Chair Dingfelder	
	050	Rep. Burley	
	052	Julie Parrish, Farm to School Manager. Ecotrust	
	073	Rep. Cannon	
	077	Parrish	
	088	Rep. Cannon	
	100	Parrish	
	106	Rep. Burley	
	109	Parrish	
	119	Rep. Burley	
	129	Parrish	
98A	135	Chair Dingfelder	
	137	Parrish	
	139	Chair Dingfelder	
	152	Paul Romain, Representative, Oregon Beer & Wine Distributors Association (OBWDA)	
	294	Rep. Burley	
	298	Romain	

311	Mark Nelson, Representative, 7-11 & Northwest Food Processors
352	Rep. Burley
353	Nelson
356	Rep. Cannon
369	Nelson
382	Rep. Burley
387	Rep. Cannon
388	Rep. Burley
390	Rep. Cannon
393	Julie Brandis, Executive Director, Association of Oregon
	Industries (AOI)
007	Rep. Burley
013	Romain
022	Rep. Burley
034	Romain
090	Rep. Macpherson
116	Romain
153	Rep. Macpherson
163	Romain
172	Brandis
193	Rep. Cannon
196	Romain
202	Rep. Cannon
204	Romain
209	Rep. Burley
228	Chair Dingfelder
241	Lynn Lundquist, President, Oregon Business Association (OBA)
299	Alex Cuyler, Legislative Analyst, City of Eugene (EXHIBIT B)
385	Chair Dingfelder
387	Ross Rosette, President, Northwest Bottled Water Association
440	Rep. Cannon
443	Rosette
460	Rep. Cannon
470	Rosette
478	Chair Dingfelder
013	Jason Roberts, Director, Cedar Canyon Bottled Water
055	Rick Hayter, General Manager, Culligan Portland
105	Brian Flaherty, Director of Public Affairs, Nestle Waters North
	America (EXHIBIT C)
216	Rep. Cannon
223	Flaherty
258	Rep. Burley
261	Flaherty
266	Rep. Burley
277	Flaherty
297	Rep. Burley
308	Flaherty
366	Chair Dingfelder
374	Rep. Cannon
382	Chair Dingfelder

99A

99A

98B

	385	Jeremiah Baumann, Environmental Advocate, Oregon State	
		Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT D)	
99B	062	Jeff Murray, Vice President of Business Development, Far West	
		Fibers	
	090	Rep. Jenson	
	140	Chair Dingfelder	
	141	Rep. Burley	
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:			
		Terri Spriet, Vice President, Swire Coca-Cola of Pendleton	
		(EXHIBIT E)	
		Ted Blaylock, Manager, Swire Coca-Cola of La Grande, Oregon	
		(EXHIBIT F)	
		Rick Kronewitter, Resident, Portland (EXHIBIT G)	
		Bruce Allen, Resident, Albany (EXHIBIT H)	
		Beth Slater, Representative, Food Products Association	
		(EXHIBIT I)	
		Patrick Donoho, Vice President of Government Relations,	
		International Bottled Water Association (EXHIBIT J)	
	166	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:59 p.m.	

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 707, -13 amendments, Rep. Scott Bruun, 1 p
- B. SB 707, written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 p
- C. SB 707, written testimony, Brian Flaherty, 3 pp
- D. SB 707, prepared testimony, Jeremiah Baumann, 6 pp
- E. SB 707, written testimony, Terri Spriet, 2 pp
- F. SB 707, written testimony, Ted Blaylock, 2 pp
- G. SB 707, written testimony, Rick Kronewitter, 1 p
- H. SB 707, written testimony, Bruce Allen, 1 pp
- I. SB 707, written testimony Of Drew Hagedorn, Beth Slater, 2 pp
- J. SB 707, prepared testimony, Patrick Donoho, 6 pp